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What we Learned From Online
Data Collection

NM CON MAYORES SANOS

Gane hasta $500 en efectivo!
Learn More




Communities Developed Their Own Ads
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What we Learned From Online

Start Your, & g4 |
Morningfy €=

Right

'?,'
2 Click on the link to take the
New Mexico Community Survey
and enter for a chance to win




Most Popular Ad

New Mexico Community Survey
Sponsored -

NM Community Survey. Chances to win $100 or $500 cash gift cards. Giving
away 3 $100 cash gift cards every week. Take an anonymous NM

Community Survey. Must be 18 or older and live in New Mexico. Keeping
New Mexico healthy!

KEEP NEW MEXICO

HEALTHY

Three chances to win every Win up to $500 in cash! Keeping New Mexico healthy!
week! Learn More Learn More Learn More




Fiscal Year 2020:
New Mexico Community Survey Data




FY20 Sample
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*Older
* More formal education
*More female
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Sample
Demographics
Unweighted

Female

Age

18-20

61-70

Race/Ethnicity

White

Hispanic

Native American

Education level

High school or GED

College or above

2020 (n =11,774) 2019 (n=12,089)
76.1 64.2

5.9 10.2
17.2 12.2

47.8
38.5

34.9
44.2
. 15.5
21.3
28.4




Alcohol Use Behaviors

1.9

46.9

14.4

3.7

2.8

2.0

46.7

16.1

3.2

2.7

2.1

49.9

14.9

2.8

2.5



Alcohol Misuse Perceptions & Actions

17.8

26.2

28.9

43.8

1.1

2.9

18.1

26.3

30.0

42.3

8.9

2.4

16.6

24.0

26.0

34.0

6.2

3.0



Questions?



10.6 10.1 11.2

11.9 11.1 11.3

2.8 2.4 2.4



Rx Painkiller Misuse Perceptions & Actions

Moderate
No risk Slight risk Risk Great risk

2.0 3.9 26.2 62.9
Yes No
4.2 95.8

41.9 58.1



Rx Painkiller Misuse Prevention

20.3

51.3
37.1

30.9
27.7

31.9
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Marijuana Use Behaviors

Overall
56.2

37.1

23.6

2.9

Male
60.3

39.9

27.1

4.0

Female
52.1

33.8

18.2

2.0



Marijuana Misuse Perceptions

Very likely Sorlri1keevlv;at
24.7 30.6
13.1 28.4

Somewhat

Very easy casy

60.5 29.7

Not very
likely

25.7

36.2

Somewhat
difficult

4.6

Not at all
likely

13.1

17.1

Very
difficult

1.0

Don't
know

5.9

5.2

Don't
know

4.2



Marijuana Misuse Prevention Support

S’Frongly Disagree Not sure Agree Sl

disagree agree
6.7 9.7 36.2 28.8 18.6
5.3 5.8 18.3 36.8 33.8
5.5 8.8 52.1 20.1 13.5

5.6 5.1 16.1 37.4 35.8



Sources of Marijuana by Past 30-Day Users
(n=707)

Marijuana Sources

Purchased it in NM using my Medical Cannabis Program... I 36.9
Purchased it in a state where marijuana is legally sold I 30.8
Bought it from someone I 1.2
Someone unrelated to me provided NN 153
Family member provided I 7.4
Got it some otherway I .5
Took it from home/someone else’s home. 1 3.0

Gotitataparty HEE 2.8

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
Weighted %



Reasons for Consumption by Past 30-Day Users
(n=707)

Reasons of Marijuana Consumption

To cope with anxiety or stress I 41,5
To help me sleep I 37 .9
Used it for medical purposesin accordance with my... IS 364
Used it to address a medical issue without a Medical... NI 25 4
To have fun with a friend or friend(s) socially NI 1.5
Another reason N 10.7
To get high, messed up or stoned I 10.0

0.0 50 10.0 150 20.0 25.0 30.0 350 400 450 50.0
Weighted %



Methamphetamine Use

Overall Male Female
11.4 14.1 9.1
14.2 16.1 12.0
17.5 16.3 18.7

*Only includes those who have ever used methamphetamine.



Questions?



Methamphetamine Use Perceptions

Verv eas Somewhat Somewhat Very Don't
YEBY  aasy difficult  difficult  know
45.2 43.1 8.0 1.4 2.3

Moderate Great

No Risk  Slight risk rick risk

0.7 1.9 8.5 88.9



Methamphetamine Use Prevention Support

S’Frongly Disagree Not sure Agree strongly
disagree agree
3.7 2.8 27.2 32.5 33.7

3.2 1.2 8.0 30.7 57.0



Mental Health Issues

10.9

22.4

8.2

18.0

9.8

22.1

7.7

16.6

14.7

35.6

11.2

25.5
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Qualitative Findings from NMCS 2020

e Law enforcement is #1 concern
* DUIs are continuing concern

* Decreased criminalization
 Desperate call for txt options

» Greater sense of interrelatedness with homeless population

e Survey as emotional support
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Recap of Highlights

 Largely online participants recruited via social media

» Sample was older, Whiter, more female, and more educated
 Alcohol use up but bingeing down slightly

 Prescription drug use stable; naloxone availability up

» Marijuana most widely accessed legally
 Methamphetamine is a high-priority issue

* Mental health issues growing

* Concerns about enforcement, treatment, and the homeless



